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When the respondents were asked to assess their own physical fitness level
compared with others of the same age and sex, the vast majority rated
themselves as average (53%) or above (32%). On the other hand, about 15%

thought that their physical fitness was quite poor or even very poor (Table
10.1).

Table 10.1 Self-assessment of Physical Fitness

B4 AEIR I Condition
JEH 4 Excellent
BELT Quite good
—Jt Average

BHZE Quite poor

FE H 2= Very poor
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About half of the respondents considered themselves as having average health
compared with people of the same age and sex, while 39% of them claimed

that their health condition was quite good to excellent (Table 10.2).

People’s assessment of their own fitness and health has been very similar in
all five yearly surveys.

Table 10.2 Self-assessment of Health Condition

fiFEAR I Health Condition
JEH 4T Excellent

BT Quite good

—Jt Average

7% Quite poor

JE# 2 Very poor

%

35
52

17



AR R B AR R LN B R FPAE 2 B 5 B
Sports Participation and Self-assessment of Health Condition and Physical Fitness
|

{E B B AEAR LR B TR ST A B2 LA 5 TG B A The extent of people’s sports participation is strongly related to their assessment
ARKBRMR o 5250 P AT = 18 3 A 285 MeE B p A of their physical fitness and health condition. Sports participants (in the previous
HEER A H CRLART R - B LIS HE N AT three months) generally rated themselves healthier and fitter than non-
FEOY B m——44% J2 39%4) Al 58 By e FER L S participants: 44% rated their health and 39% their fitness as excellent or quite
HEREAR VLI 6 BF R A - {H R 34% K% 27%9F good compared with 34% and 27% of non-participants, respectively (Figures
S B 43 I AR R R4l R 2 BB 1 1 & 15 and 16).
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Figure 15 Self-assessment of Health Condition by Sports Participation
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Figure 16  Self-assessment of Physical Fitness by Sports Participation
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BENEFITS OF SPORTS
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Table 11  Benefits of Sport
If i Benefits
G Good health
R 4 HE Good physical fitness
5 M Body flexibility
4% Enjoyment

4#¥%% T.{EBE }1 Release work pressure

Ft o MR AT EE L o
Note: Multiple responses
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81% of all respondents thought that sports participation would contribute to
good health, even though more than half (57%) of them were non-participants.
About a third (32%) identified the related benefit of good physical fitness, but

only 7% mentioned enjoyment.

%
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SPENDING ON SPORTS
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Less than half (46%6) of respondents had spent money on sport-related activities
and goods during the previous 12 months. People with higher education and
those of younger age were more likely to spend on sport (66% of those aged
15-24 and 66% of those with post-secondary education—Figures 17 and 18).
The items participants usually spent money on were sports clothing (56%) and
equipment (49%). Venue charges accounted for about 27% of spending (Table
12). 39% of participants spent less than $100 per month on sport and another
22% spent $101-$250 per month (Figure 19).

The average annual spending of an individual participant was $3,944 in 2000.
Projecting from the sporting population of 2.6 million, a total expenditure of

about $10.3 billion on sport-related goods and services was generated in 2000.

Compared with the previous year, the number of sports participants spending
money increased (by around 0.1 million) but the average spending per participant
decreased by $600 (from $4,573 to $3,944). This resulted in a decrease in the
total spending on sports goods and services, from $11.5 billion in 1999 to $10.3

billion in 2000 (note: one billion indicates one thousand million).

19



20

= T B 77 [ 1 B 5
Table 12 Spending on Sport

P32 Spending B A S L
Ik % Sports clothing

HE)FRA Equipment

7 Venue charges

A& Membership fees
FIPELE A Training fees

AL A ) i 2
Figure 17 Spending on Sports by Age
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Figure 18 Spending on Sports by Education
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Figure 19 Monthly Average Spending by Sports Participants
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